Erik Larre has a beneficial interest are held by Tonsenhagen Forretningssentrum, a company controlled by Mr. Larre. Mr. Larre

owns 100% of the share capital of Tonsenhagen Forretningssentrum.

2) Mr. Regis Milano controls 2,150,711 Common Shares of the Company in direct ownership and 8,662,963 Common Shares in

Zenith Energy Ltd.

Annual Report & Financial Statements

For the Year Ended March 31, 2020

20

indirect ownership.

The 8,662,963 Common Shares stated for Luigi Regis Milano are held by Pole Position SRL, a company controlled by members of

Mr. Regis Milano’s immediate family. The relevant members of Mr. Regis Milano’s immediate family own 100% of the share capital

of Pole Position SRL. Mr. Regis Milano is also the sole director of Pole Position SRL

3) Mr. Sodero controls 77,500 Common Shares of the Company in indirect ownership. The 77,500 Common Shares in which Dario

Sodero has a beneficial interest are held by Planaval Resources Ltd., a company controlled by Mr. Sodero. Mr. Sodero owns 100%

of the share capital of Planaval Resources Ltd.

The Company has been notified of the following interests of 3 per cent or more in its issued share capital as at

the date of approval of this report.

PARTY NAME

2020 2019
 NUMBER OF

ORDINARY

SHARES

% OF SHARE

CAPITAL

 NUMBER OF ORDINARY

SHARES

% OF SHARE

CAPITAL

ANDREA CATTANEO 57,984,115 5.56 21,007,911 6.72

DEAN ANTONY CLARK  46,500,000 4.46 28,000,000 8.96

MITON UK MICROCAP TRUST PLC 19,848,312 1.90 13,848,312 4.43

MIRABAUD & CIE SA 11,556,167 1.11   11,556,167  3.70

Dividends

The Directors do not propose a dividend in respect of the year ended March 31, 2020 (March 31, 2019: nil).

Events subsequent to the year end

Details of events subsequent to the year-end are set out in note 31.

Going concern

The Group's business activities, together with facts likely to affect its future operations and financial and

liquidity positions are set out in the Chairman's Statement. In addition, note 26 to the financial statements

discloses the Group's financial risk management policy and note 2 details out further considerations made by

the Director in respect of going concern. Their consideration has included a review of forecasts and an